

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 04/L-152

ON THE INCREASE OF THE QUOTA OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO IN THE INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND

Assembly of Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo;

Approves

LAW ON THE INCREASE OF THE QUOTA OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO IN THE INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND

Article 1

This law aims to regulate authorization for the increase of the quota of the Republic of Kosovo in the International Monetary Fund, proposed by the Board of Governors on 15 December 2010 with Resolution No. 66-2.

Article 2

The quota of the Republic of Kosovo at the International Monetary Fund (IMF) shall be increased from fifty nine point zero (59.0) Special Drawing Rights (SDR) to eighty two point six (82.6) million SDR.

Article 3

The Government of the Republic of Kosovo in cooperation with the Central Bank of the Republic of Kosovo is responsible for the implementation of this law in accordance with applicable procedures.

Article 4

This law shall enter into force fifteen (15) days after the day of publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No. 04/L-152 1 November 2012

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Jakup KRASNIQI